▪ Kawanihan ng Rentas Internas
▪ Headed by the Commissioner of Internal 

Revenue
▪ Four (4) Deputy Commissioners
 - Operations 
 - Legal and Enforcement
 - Resource Management
 - Information Systems
▪ Twenty two (22) Regional Offices 

headed by Regional Director
▪ One Hundred Thirty Five (135) Revenue 

District Offices

Where is the Philippines?

The Philippines at a Glance

▪ Republika ng Pilipinas (RP) Pearl of the Orient

▪ 7,641 islands (2,000 inhabited)
▪ Location: Pacific Ring of Fire close to the 

equator
▪ 300,000sq.km.